
t(ro->o:t-HK

J21 Department of Foreign Affairs Mail - Tender Notification (20 August 2021)

mrir Hon gkong PCG <hongkong.pcg@dfa.gov.ph>

Tender Notification (20 August 2021)
1 message

HK Tender <hktender@gld.gov.hk>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Fri, Aug 20, 2021 at10:48 AM

Tender Notification

I am pleased to attach a list of public tender(s) issued by this Departrnent today as specified in Appendix for your information. I should
be grateful ifyou would notif, manufacturers, agents and distributors (collectively referred as "suppliers") who, in your opinion, will be

interested in submitting a bid for our requirements.

Further tender intbrmation is availablc from the lutenlet at GLD's e-Tender tsor (ETB) in Procurement and Contract N{anageurenl
Svster.n. The u,eb address is as Ibllorvs -
-.. .,. ..,:r,.'.,..:,:.t:,,. .-i.,..:..,,1 1,,,,1:i;iili.ll

Should thc supplicts rvish to participate in these lender erercises. thel,mal, dou,nload the tender documcnts. nrake tender enquiries and

subnrit tcndcr ollcrs through ETB of this Deparlment li'ee of charge at the fbllouing ueb address -
:, =._ .'. . 

i-.i ;:it,i l:i
Should there be an1' enquiries on horv to open an online supplier accouut and use the serviccs o1'ETB. suppliers lrav contact tltc ETB
Help Desk belorv -

Email : pcns_support,-a)gid.gor,.hk;
Plrone : (852) 2231 5353 / (852) 2231 5354: or
Fax : (852) 2503 1165.

Ahernativelv. suppliers mav contacl NIr TAN'I Wing-r,ran o1'1l.ris Deparlment on (852)223 I 5300 or bv thx on (1152) 28()'1 2'/64 to obtain
copics of thc relelanl lcndcr documenls on compact discs (CD-ROMs).

Regards.

Teddy'LAU
for Director of Government Logistics

q] Appendix (lssue Date 20.08.2021).pdfu 18K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=89280412f9&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f/o3A1708579001546278553&simpl=msg-f%34170857900'15... 111



Jate of Issue: 20 August202l

Tender
Reference

49900222021

48300272021

A4800902020

Tender Notification

Appendix

elosins Date & Time
(Hong Kong Time)

4.10.2021
(12:00 noon)

8.10.2021
(12:00 noon)

26.lt.2021
(12:00 noon)

Subiect

Supply of white cotton gloves to
various Govemment depaftments
on a 36-month contract.

Supply of aluminium refuse
collection points with
easy-thrown openings to the Food
and Environmental Hygiene
Depaftment on a l8-month
contract.

Supply of a high performance
computing system to the Hong
Kong Observatory, the system to
be ready for use within 7 months
fiom the date of contract award.

Ouantitv

4 815 000 pairs

3 groups

I set

Procuring
Entitv

Govemment
Logistics
Depaftment

Government
Logistics
Department

Government
Logistics
Department

Late tenders will not be accepted.

These tenders are covered by the Agreement on Govemment Procurement of the World Trade Organization
(WTO GPA) and will not involve electronic auction. This notice also serves as a summary notice required
under WTO GPA.

Open tendering is adopted. All interested contractors/suppliers/service providers are invited to tender.

The tender documents are available on compact discs (CD-ROMs) or may be downloaded from the
e-Tender Box (ETB) of the Procurement and Contract Management System (PCMS).

Information about e-tendering is available on ETB website: https://pcms2.gld.eov.hk.

Page 1 of 1


